I

shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,AL
01/12/2004 12:24:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

Prepared by and return to:
ominga Suits

ommercial Collateral Control
AmSouth Bank

P.O. Box 830722
Birmingham, AL 35283-0722

Satisfaction of First Amendment and Addendum to Promissory Note, Mortgage and
Security Agreement and other Loan Documents

State of Alabama)
Shelby County)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That, the undersigned, AmSouth Bank , acknowledges full payment
of the indebtedness secured by that certain First Amendment and Addendum to Promissory Note, Mortgage
and Security Agreement and other Loan Documents, executed by, CV & CB, LLC, the date of 09/03/2002,
which said First Amendment and Addendum to Promissory Note, Mortgage and Security Agreement and
other Loan Documents was recorded in the office of Judge of Probate - Shelby County, Alabama, Doc

#20020903000420040, , which said First Amendment and Addendum to Promissory Note, Mortgage and
Security Agreement and other Loan Documents in the amount of ($300,000.00) Three Hundred Thousand
and NO/100 and the undersigned does further hereby release and satisfy First Amendment and Addendum to
Promissory Note, Mortgage and Security Agreement and other Loan Documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, AmSouth Bank, has caused these presents to be executed this 7th
day of January, 2004.

AmSouth Bal‘}k

By: __'\/L_f_(/w/l/t{l, W/b/

Victoria Sparks
Its: Vice President

State of Alabama)
Shelby County)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County 1n said State, hereby certify that Victoria Sparks,
whose name as Vice President of AmSouth Bank, a member of the Federal Reserve System, is signed to the
foregoing release, and who 1s known to me, acknowledges before me on this date that, being informed of the
contents of the release, she, as such otficer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the
act of said corporation.

Given under my hand this 7th day of January, 2004.

B e N &Méf—f—

Notary Public

OO ARY PUIATET YA 00 4 ARAYIA ATV AR OF
Y OOl e av G, Y

3 b T . . vy - - \ .

L R I YL S I P LRV Ry s

757178 / 1143668 / Dominga Suits




